
2023-2024 Davidson College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-10   Conf: 8-9   Home: 11-5   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Deegan, Suzi-Rose 15-15 442 29.5 81-173 .468 18-57 .316 20-30 .667 13 58 71 4.7 31 1 30 23 1 16 200 13.3
33 Sutphin, Elle 15-11 430 28.7 80-172 .465 17-43 .395 16-18 .889 21 50 71 4.7 28 0 16 36 10 16 193 12.9
21 Dunn, Charlise 23-16 689 30.0 101-242 .417 38-114 .333 53-62 .855 43 97 140 6.1 40 1 38 39 24 30 293 12.7
10 Prior, Millie 26-26 709 27.3 106-190 .558 0-1 .000 44-73 .603 79 118 197 7.6 65 3 38 61 49 24 256 9.8
04 Morgan, Issy 24-24 683 28.5 68-165 .412 19-48 .396 45-56 .804 22 46 68 2.8 72 2 81 44 5 27 200 8.3
01 Haines, Mallorie 26-26 614 23.6 60-131 .458 44-99 .444 19-25 .760 10 51 61 2.3 54 1 19 28 3 28 183 7.0
14 Plank, Maddie 26-9 650 25.0 60-165 .364 9-53 .170 31-45 .689 25 81 106 4.1 61 1 38 45 14 12 160 6.2
22 Jackson, Sylvie 13-0 161 12.4 18-43 .419 8-20 .400 10-15 .667 8 14 22 1.7 18 0 9 8 3 7 54 4.2
03 Donovan, Katie 26-3 499 19.2 36-84 .429 6-27 .222 18-22 .818 15 30 45 1.7 20 0 15 29 1 15 96 3.7
09 Oliver, Chloe 20-0 257 12.9 16-55 .291 4-22 .182 11-24 .458 6 16 22 1.1 31 1 13 26 0 4 47 2.4
15 Buerk, Eliza 12-0 61 5.1 1-12 .083 1-7 .143 4-4 1.000 3 7 10 0.8 10 0 1 5 3 1 7 0.6
22 Justis, Mallory 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Peterson, KP 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 627-1433 .438 164-491 .334 271-374 .725 279 616 895 34.4 430 10 298 363 113 180 1689 64.96
Opponents 26 5200 200.0 516-1367 .377 107-361 .296 301-411 .732 271 569 840 32.3 420 7 204 405 58 162 1440 55.38

Team Statistics DC OPP
SCORING 1689 1440
    Points Per Game 65.0 55.4
    Scoring Margin 9.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 627-1433 516-1367
    Field Goal Pct .438 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-491 107-361
    3PT FG Pct .334 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 271-374 301-411
    FT Pct .725 .732
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 11.6
REBOUNDS 895 840
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 298 204
    Assists Per Game 11.5 7.8
TURNOVERS 363 405
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 180 162
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.2
BLOCKS 113 58
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.2
ATTENDANCE 14,519 9,221
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-968 11-838
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Davidson 438 447 422 382 1689
Opponents 356 350 363 371 1440

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 USC UPSTATE W 86-51 264
11/11/23 WAKE FOREST W 57-52 933
11/12/23 at North Carolina L 70-74 2,336
11/16/23 at Duke W 69-62 1,083
11/18/23 at Morgan State W 62-48 89
11/21/23 WOFFORD W 81-51 2,761
11/29/23 APP STATE W 64-41 378
12/02/23 LONGWOOD W 83-46 2,783

* 12/05/23 DAYTON W 81-53 711
12/08/23 HIGH POINT W 77-40 362
12/18/23 UNCW W 75-56 873
12/21/23 at Charlotte W 83-56 1,046

* 01/02/24 at La Salle W 69-50 0
* 01/07/24 VCU L 55-65 1,205
* 01/10/24 at George Mason L 41-79 740
* 01/14/24 at Fordham W 66-48 678
* 01/17/24 RICHMOND L 54-59 712
* 01/21/24 DUQUESNE L 59-66 803
* 01/24/24 MASSACHUSETTS W 72-42 713
* 01/27/24 at Saint Joseph's L 42-68 917
* 01/31/24 at St. Bonaventure W 65-57 194
* 02/03/24 SAINT LOUIS W 66-58 733
* 02/11/24 at Loyola Chicago W 48-45 819
* 02/14/24 GEORGE MASON W 75-67 521
* 02/17/24 at Rhode Island L 49-61 1,319
* 02/28/24 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 40-45 767

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Davidson College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-9   Home: 4-5   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Dunn, Charlise 12-11 371 30.9 58-135 .430 17-53 .321 30-34 .882 19 45 64 5.3 19 0 18 22 16 18 163 13.6
00 Deegan, Suzi-Rose 4-4 118 29.5 22-44 .500 4-14 .286 5-8 .625 5 15 20 5.0 10 0 7 6 1 2 53 13.3
33 Sutphin, Elle 9-5 251 27.9 48-104 .462 10-28 .357 4-6 .667 11 29 40 4.4 16 0 10 21 6 6 110 12.2
04 Morgan, Issy 14-14 425 30.4 41-113 .363 12-31 .387 26-35 .743 15 24 39 2.8 46 1 40 25 4 15 120 8.6
10 Prior, Millie 15-15 429 28.6 52-105 .495 0-0 .000 21-36 .583 40 74 114 7.6 37 1 20 37 27 14 125 8.3
14 Plank, Maddie 15-8 421 28.1 37-102 .363 6-32 .188 21-29 .724 8 54 62 4.1 39 0 24 32 10 6 101 6.7
01 Haines, Mallorie 15-15 396 26.4 28-71 .394 18-51 .353 12-15 .800 6 35 41 2.7 36 0 12 13 3 14 86 5.7
03 Donovan, Katie 15-3 329 21.9 27-55 .491 5-17 .294 18-22 .818 8 20 28 1.9 13 0 7 16 1 8 77 5.1
22 Jackson, Sylvie 4-0 26 6.5 5-10 .500 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.5 3 0 0 4 0 3 14 3.5
09 Oliver, Chloe 13-0 191 14.7 10-36 .278 4-15 .267 9-19 .474 3 9 12 0.9 23 1 10 15 0 3 33 2.5
15 Buerk, Eliza 9-0 38 4.2 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.7 6 0 1 2 1 1 0 0.0
22 Justis, Mallory 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Peterson, KP 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 15 3000 200.0 328-781 .420 78-248 .315 148-206 .718 138 337 475 31.7 248 3 149 205 69 90 882 58.80
Opponents 15 3000 200.0 307-790 .389 66-211 .313 183-236 .775 165 341 506 33.7 240 5 126 210 32 91 863 57.53

Team Statistics DC OPP
SCORING 882 863
    Points Per Game 58.8 57.5
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 328-781 307-790
    Field Goal Pct .420 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-248 66-211
    3PT FG Pct .315 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 148-206 183-236
    FT Pct .718 .775
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 12.2
REBOUNDS 475 506
    Rebounds Per Game 31.7 33.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 149 126
    Assists Per Game 9.9 8.4
TURNOVERS 205 210
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 14.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 90 91
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.1
BLOCKS 69 32
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 2.1
ATTENDANCE 6,165 4,667
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-771 7-667
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Davidson 229 242 224 187 882
Opponents 208 221 213 221 863

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/23 DAYTON W 81-53 711
01/02/24 at  La Salle W 69-50 0
01/07/24 VCU L 55-65 1205
01/10/24 at  George Mason L 41-79 740
01/14/24 at  Fordham W 66-48 678
01/17/24 RICHMOND L 54-59 712
01/21/24 DUQUESNE L 59-66 803
01/24/24 MASSACHUSETTS W 72-42 713
01/27/24 at  Saint Joseph's L 42-68 917
01/31/24 at  St. Bonaventure W 65-57 194
02/03/24 SAINT LOUIS W 66-58 733
02/11/24 at  Loyola Chicago W 48-45 819
02/14/24 GEORGE MASON W 75-67 521
02/17/24 at  Rhode Island L 49-61 1319
02/28/24 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 40-45 767


